
Organization2A First Name Last Name Email Address Title Address City State Postal Code Work Phone Fax Number

Agresource Geoffrey Kuter gakuter@verizon.net President 100 Main Street Amesbury MA 01913-- (978) 388-5110 (978) 388-4198

Agri-Services Corp Nancy Duffield nancy@agri-servicescorp.com President P.O. Box 161 Sealston VA 22547- (540) 775-2266 (540) 775-5078

Alexandria Sanitation Authority Jim Sizemore jim.sizemore@alexsan.com 1500 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria VA 22313-- (703) 549-3381 (703) 519-9023

Allegheny County Sanitary Authority Bob Martire robert.martire@alcosan.org Residuals Program Specialist 3300 Preble Ave Pittsburgh PA 15233- (412) 734-8742 (412) 734-8740

Allstate Septic Systems Bruce Fox bfox@epix.net Partner 5167 Berry Hollow Road Bangor PA 18013-4547 (610) 498-3111 (610) 498-2046

American Green Corp Joseph Brennan 200 Mahantongo St. Pottsville PA 17901- (570) 622-5150

Annville Township W.W.T.P. Charles Moll awtp@lmf.net Plant Supt. PO Box 320 Annville PA 17003-0320 (717) 867-1992 (717) 807-5261

Ash Lane Farms Inc. David Hitchner Owner 171 Cohansey Friesburg Bridgeton NJ 08302-- (609) 743-8151 (856) 455-2586

BDP Industries Kelly Brown kelly@bdpindustries.com Director 2030 North 725 West Centerville UT 84064-- (518) 527-5417

Bion Environmental Technologies, Inc Kathy Paradise kathy@biontech.com Office Administrator P.O. Box 323 Old Bethpage NY 11804- (516) 249-5682 (516) 977-2222

Black & Veatch Priscilla Brown brownpr@bv.com Business Development Director 18310 Montgomery Village, 

 
Gaithersburg MD 20879- (301) 921-2889 (301) 921-2862

Borough of Columbia Kenneth Berkheimer kenberkheimer@comcast.net Manager WWTP PO Box 509, 440 S. Front Columbia PA 17512-- (717) 684-2070 (717) 684-0961

Borough of Ephrata Jay R. Snyder Jsnyder@Ephrataboro.org Enviromental Resource Manager 124 South State Street Ephrata PA 17522- (717) 738-9282 (717) 738-9280

Borough of Mechanicsburg Ronald Adams Superintendent 36 West Allen Street Mechanisburg PA 17055- (717) 691-3320

Cape Map County Municipal Utilities Authority Bill Cathcart cathcartWW@cmcmua.com PO Box 610 Cape May Court House NJ 08210-- (609) 465-9026 (609) 465-9025

CH2MHill Vincent Rubino vrubino@ch2m.com 14 Penn Plaza, Suite 814 NY NY 10133- (973) 316-3548 (973) 334-5847

Charlotte-Meklenburg Utility Joseph Ihebuzor jihebuzor@ci.charlotte.nc.us Operator 9902 Northwoods Forest Charlotte NC 28214- (704) 391-2275

City of Allentown, Water Resources Timothy Carlson carlsont@allentowncity.org 112 W Union St. Allentown PA 18102- (610) 437-7641 (610) 437-8790

Cumberland County UA Michael Fernandez rcmgr@snip.net Deputy Director 333 Water Street Bridgeton NJ 08302- (856) 455-7120 (856) 459-0470

Derry Township Municipal Authority Wayne Schutz wschutz@dtma.com Assistant Manager 670 Clearwater Rd. Hershey PA 17033-2453 (717) 566-3237 (717) 566-7934

Eastern PA Coalition for Abandoned Mine Robert Hughes rhughes@epcamr.org 101 S. Main St. Ashley PA 18706- (570) 371-3523 (570) 371-3522

Eastern Pennsylvania Water Pollution Control 

 
Mary Kay Stienman epwpcoa@ptd.net 244 Mountain Top Road Reinholds PA 17569- (610) 670-6072

Effluential Synergies, LLC William Toffey wetoffey@gmail.com 9001 Verree Road Philadelphia PA 19115- (215) 407-1998 (208) 692-5406

EnerTech Environmental, Inc. Don Brindley dbrindley@enertech.com Vice President of Eastern Proj 510 Ferncastle Drive Downingtown PA 19335- (215) 801-7768 (610) 458-9568

Entech Engineering, Inc. Stacy Gunning sgunning@entecheng.com Mktg.Comm. Mgr. Four South Fourth St., PO 

 
Reading PA 19603-- (610) 373-6667 (610) 373-7537

Enviro-Organic Technologies, Inc. Phil Snader phil.enviro_organic@verizon.net VP P.O. Box 600 New Windsor MD 21776- (410) 635-3179 (410) 635-3150

EnviroVentures Ned Lang ned.enviroventure@gmail.com President PO Box 485 Narrowsburg NY 12764- (845) 252-3000 (845) 252-7166

Ferrero & Associates, LLC Tom Ferrero Tom@ferrero.bz Manager 336 Chestnut Ln. Ambler PA 19002- (267) 250-4068 (267) 200-0279

Gaia Strategies Kendall Christianse kendall@gaiastrategies.com 151 Maple Street Brooklyn NY 11225- (718) 941-9535

Gannett Fleming, Inc. Robert Adamski radamski@gfnet.com Vice-President 366 - 81st Street Brooklyn NY 11209- (917) 836-2614 (516) 671-3349

Hampden Township Diane Fox dfox@hampdentownship.us Biosolids Coordinator 4200 Roth Lane Mechanicsburg PA 17050-- (717) 761-7963 (717) 763-9639

Hazen and Sawyer Mark Bottin mbottin@hazenandsawyer.com Sr. Associate 801 Market St., Suite 1001 Philadelphia PA 19107- (215) 592-0600 (215) 592-0690

Highspire Borough Authority John Ingiosi jingiosi@highspire.org Superintendent 640 Eshelman Street Highspire PA 17034-6204 (717) 939-6204 (717) 939-3371

Houff Feed & Fertilizer Tim Grove vtgrove@idmtrucking.com 97 Railside Drive Weyers Cave VA 24486- (540) 476-4231 (540) 233-4931

I.H. Consultants, Inc. Uday Singh uday@industrial-hygiene.com President 605 Bloomfield Ave, Suite Montclair NJ 07042- (973) 509-3320 (973) 509-1954

J.P. Mascaro & Sons Matt Mascaro matt.mascaro@jpmascaro.com Assist Director 2650 Audubon Road Audubon PA 19403-- (267) 933-6050 (267) 933-6051

Jesse Baro Inc. Tim Chronister tim@jessebaro.com Land Application Manager 157 Quarry Road Douglassville PA 19518- (610) 323-8783 (610) 323-8535

Kershner Environmental Technologies, LLC Rob Kershner t.mazor@ketllc.com President 9433 Common Brook 

  
Owings Mills MD 21117- (410) 581-0555 (410) 581-0551

Lancaster Area Sewer Authority Scott Fertich sfertich@lasa.org Eng. Dir 130 Centerville Road Lancaster PA 17603- (717) 299-4843 (717) 299-9658

Landis Sewerage Authority Dennis Palmer lsadwp@icdc.com Executive Director 1776 S. Mill Road Vineland NJ 08360- (856) 691-0551 (856) 691-1407

Lang Industries, Inc.(Roto-Rooter Plumbers) Edward Lang ned.enviroventure@gmail.com President PO box 485 Narrowsburg NY 12764- (845) 252-3000 (845) 252-7166

Lower Perkiomen Valley Regional Sewer Authority B Cepko bcepko@lpvrsa.org 101 Station Ave., PO Box Oaks PA 19456- (610) 676-9040

Maryland Environmental Services Al Razik arazi@menv.com Public Health Engineer 259 Najoles Road Millersville MD 21108-- (410) 729-8320 (410) 729-8340

Material Matters, Inc. Trudy Johnston trudy@materialmatters.com President PO Box 224 Elizabethtown PA 17022- (717) 367-9697 (717) 367-0367

Matt Malina mm1566@nyu.edu 410 East 6th St., 21 F New York NY 10069 (917) 656-2984

McGill Composting Bob Broom bbroom@mcgillcompost.com Business Development P.O. Box 61 Harrells NC 28444- (757) 647-6052 (919) 532-2542

Midwest Laboratories, Inc. John McManis jmcmanis@midwestlabs.com Spec Proj Manager 13611 B Street Omaha NE 68144- (402) 829-9887 (402) 334-9121

Millersburg Area Authority Jere Troutman jeretroutman@comcast.net Manager 101 West Street Millersburg PA 17061-- (717) 692-4711 (717) 692-5713

Mobile Dredging & Pumping,Inc. Jenn Jeanes jjeanes@mobiledredging.com Project Manager 3100 Bethel Road Chester PA 19013-- (610) 496-8299 (610) 497-9708

N.Y.C. Department of Environmental Protection Pedick Lai plai@dep.nyc.gov 96-05 Horace Harding Corona NY 11368- (718) 595-6571 (718) 595-5037

Nazareth Borough Muncipal Authority Dean Minnich nbma@rcn.com Plant Manager 872 Tatamy Rd, PO Box A Nazareth PA 18064- (610) 759-0727 (610) 746-0277

NEBRA Ned Beecher ned.beecher@nebiosolids.org P.O. Box 422 Tamworth NH 03886-0422 (603) 323-7654 (603) 323-7666

New England Organics Jay Kilbourn jay.kilbourn@casella.com Dir. Bus. Dev. 135 Presumpscot Street, 

 
Portland ME 04103-- (207) 347-3604 (207) 781-5794

New Oxford Municipal Authority Thomas Beamer nomaoffice@embarqmail.com Facilities Manager 409 Water Works Road New Oxford PA 17350-1511 (717) 624-9399 (717) 624-1996

Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority Robin Davidov rdavidov@nmwda.org Executive Director Tower II - Suite 402, 100 S. 

 
Baltimore MD 21201-3330 (410) 333-2730 (410) 333-2721

Nutri-Blend, Inc. Mary Powell nbinc1@aol.com Biosolids Operations Manager P. O. Box 38060 Richmond VA 23231-- (804) 222-7514 (804) 222-0839

NYCDEP BWT Beth Petrillo bpetrillo@dep.nyc.gov Assoc Proj. Dir. 96-05 Horace Harding Corona NY 11368- (718) 595-5064 (718) 595-5037

Ocean County Utilities Authority David Ertle dertle@ocua.com Biosolids Manager 501 Hickory Lane Bayville NJ 08721- (732) 269-4500 (732) 237-2439

Passaic Valley Sewage Commissioners Patricia Lopes plopes@pvsc.com Process Control Engineer 600 Wilson Av Newark NJ 07105- (973) 817-5983 (973) 817-5709

PBS&J Brian Balchunas bmbalchunas@pbsj.com Assoc VP 12101 Indian Creek Court Beltsville MD 20705-- (301) 210-6800 (301) 210-4156

Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture John Breitsman jbreitsman@state.pa.us Program Specialist 2301 N. Cameron St. Harrisburg PA 17110-9403 (717) 772-5213 (717) 783-3275

Pennsylvania State University Herschel Elliott hae1@psu.edu Professor 220 Agr. Eng. Bldg. University Park PA 16802- (814) 865-1417 (814) 863-1031

Pennsylvania State University Robin Brandt rcb100@psu.edu 249 Ag. Eng. Bldg. University Park PA 16802- (814) 865-2809 (814) 863-1031



Poly Pro Services Wayne Laraway wdlara@mindspring.com Gen. Manager One Aspen Place Long Valley NJ 07853-- (908) 850-1134 (908) 850-6698

Quakertown Borough Scott Borger wastewater@quakertownboro.co Superintendent 35 North Third Street Quakertown PA 18951-0727 (215) 536-5004 (215) 536-5004

Recyc Systems, Inc. Susan Trumbo strumbo@recycsystems.com Vice President PO Box 562 Remington VA 22734- (540) 547-3300 (540) 547-3361

Riordan Materials Corp. Carl Janson cjanson@riordanmat.com President CEO 6198 Butler Pike, Suite 150 Blue Bell PA 19422-- (215) 628-9936 (215) 628-9979

Sherwood Logan & Associates Ed Zalewski ezsla@aol.com 370 Middletown Blvd, Suite Langhorne PA 19047- (610) 207-3200 (215) 702-1401

Stearns & Wheler GHD Jeffrey Heath jeff.Heath@ghd.com Principal One Remington Park Drive Cazenovia NY 13035-- (315) 655-8161 (315) 655-4180

Synagro Central Brooke Henderson bhenderson@synagro.com Sr. Communications Manager 7014 E. Baltimore St. Baltimore MD 21224-    (410) 284-4120 (410) 282-7466

Upper Gwynedd-Towamencin Municipal Authority Steve Hickman ugtma@comcast.net Operations Manager 2225 Kriebel Road Lansdale PA 19446-5019 (215) 855-8165 (215) 855-2375

Upper Montgomery Joint Authority Willam Nester wrnester@umja.org PO Box 6 Pennsburg PA 18073- (215) 679-5133

Urban Service Systems Corporation William Keating bkeating@urbanssc.com President 212 Van Buren Street NW Washington DC 20012-- (202) 243-7333 (202) 547-0159

Valley Joint Sewer Authority Dave Allis dallis1@peoplePC.com Supt. 1 South River Street Athens PA 18810-1701 (570) 888-2253 (570) 888-8181

Virginia Tech Erik Ervin ervin@vt.edu 335 Smyth Hall Blacksburg VA 24601-- (540) 231-5208

Virginia Tech John Novak jtnov@vt.edu 418 Durham Hall Blacksburg VA 24061-- (540) 231-6132

Virginia Tech - Dept of Crop & Soil Gregory Evanylo gevanylo@vt.edu Prof. & Ext. Specialist 426 Smyth Hall, CSES Blacksburg VA 24061- (540) 231-9739 (540) 231-3075

Virginia Tech Dept. of Forestry Thomas Fox trfox@vt.edu Assoc. Professor 228 Cheatham Hall Blacksburg VA 24061-- (540) 231-8862 (540) 231-3330

Virginia Tech Forestry Eduardo Arellano earellano@vt.edu 228 Cheatham Hall Blacksburg VA 24061-- (540) 231-8862 (540) 231-3330

VitAG Dana Taylor Dtaylor@VitAGCorp.com Director 77 B West Street West Hatfield MA 01088- (413) 247-9316 (413) 247-9401

Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission Gary Grey ggrey@wsscwater.com Operations Support Manager 14501 Sweitzer Lane Laurel MD 20707-- (301) 206-7448 (301) 206-7005

Wastewater Technical Service Glenn Quinn wastewatertechnical@gmail.com 346 N. Newberry Street York PA 17401- (443) 632-7055 (717) 326-1128

WeCare Organics Thomas Getz tom.getz@wecarecompanies.com Sr. Project Manager P.O. Box 318  800 Coco Columbus NJ 08022- (609) 499-7805 (609) 499-7814

WPCS International-Trenton Inc. Jeff Voacolo jeff.voacolo@wpcs.com President 65 Patterson Ave. Trenton NJ 08620- (609) 586-4166 (609) 586-4279

York County Solid Wast Authority Pat Pizza p.pizza@ycswa.com Compliance Specialist 2700 Blackbridge Road York PA 17402-- (717) 845-1066 (717) 843-1544


